74LVC1G11
Single 3-input AND gate
Rev. 12 — 4 February 2022 Product data sheet
1. General description
The 74LVC1G11 is a single 3-input AND gate. Inputs can be driven from either 3.3 V or 5 V
devices. This feature allows the use of these devices as translators in mixed 3.3 V and 5 V
environments.
Schmitt-trigger action at all inputs makes the circuit tolerant of slower input rise and fall times.

74LVC1G11
Single 3-input AND gate
3. Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
74LVC1G11GW -40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP6 plastic thin shrink small outline package;
6 leads; body width 1.25 mm
SOT363-2
74LVC1G11GV -40 °C to +125 °C SC-74; TSOP6 plastic surface-mounted package; 6 leads SOT457
74LVC1G11GM -40 °C to +125 °C XSON6 plastic extremely thin small outline package;
no leads; 6 terminals; body 1 × 1.45 × 0.5 mm
SOT886
74LVC1G11GN -40 °C to +125 °C XSON6 extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
6 terminals; body 0.9 × 1.0 × 0.35 mm
SOT1115
74LVC1G11GS -40 °C to +125 °C XSON6 extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
6 terminals; body 1.0 × 1.0 × 0.35 mm
SOT1202
74LVC1G11GX -40 °C to +125 °C X2SON6 plastic thermal extremely thin
small outline package; no leads;
6 terminals; body 1 × 0.8 × 0.35 mm
SOT1255
4. Marking